
Michigan Radiological Society 
Membership Committee 
August 29, 2023 
 
Committee Members Present: 
Harvey Yee, MD – Chair 
Hussein Chahrour, MD 
Nedi Gari, MD 
Hugh Kerr, MD, FACR 

Walter Sahijdak, MD, FACR 
Rojanandham Samudrala, MD, FACR 
Andrew Woodrow, MD 

 
Absent: 
Michael Mahacek, MD 
Michael Mazza, MD 

Rocky Saenz, DO 
 

 

  2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 

            

 Physician Full 619 678 663 634 629 

 Physician Year 1 11 55 58 49 35 

 Physician Year 2 20 35 24 21 39 

 Physician Year 3 27 21 23 39 28 

 Physician Year 4   0 0 27 29 

 Physicist Full 18 22 22 23 24 

Physicist Year 1 0 0 3 0 2 

Physicist Year 2 0 0 1 0 1 

Physicist Year 3 1 1 0 0 0 

Total 696 812 794 793 787 

            

 Member in Training Medical Student 156 135 105 65 33 

 Member in Training Resident 306 313 303 308 310 

 Member in Training Fellow 16 6 16 38 33 
 Member in Training Transitional Year Entry 
Level 1 0 0 0 0 

 Member in Training - Trans 1 53 20 9 6 0 

 Member in Training - Trans 2 33 21 12 6 0 

 Member in Training Physicist 1 3 2 5 3 

 Physicist Retired 8 7 7 7 7 

 Physician Year 1 2 5 0 0 0 

 Physician Retired 184 190 194 189 197 

Total 760 700 648 624 583 

            

Total 1456 1512 1442 1417 1370 

 
 
 
 



The meeting was called to order at 4:30 by Harvey Yee, Chair.  
 
Doctor Yee opened the meeting by asking the committee for ideas for new member recruitment  and old 
member retention.  The committee discussed the following items: 
 

1. Mentoring & guidance from senior radiologists to new early career post-residency/fellowship 
radiologists.  

2. Remind everyone of reduced MRS membership dues for Y1-Y3 rads  
1st Year Member $70 $75 
2nd Year Member $240 $150 
3rd Year Member $ 360 $250 

3. Get updated contact information for Michigan radiology practices and residency program 
directors.   

4. Include radiation oncology practices and programs 
5. Show up at resident meetings.  
6. Ask ACR about paying dues in installments?  
7. Re-start MRS Ambassador Program?  Find a good rep from each group/hospital.   
8. Medical student outreach:  mixers, etc?? 
9. Update "fact sheet" or "white paper" on "10 Best Reasons to Join/Renew Your ACR & MRS 

membership!" 
10. Utilize Young Physician Committee  
11. Send targeted email blasts to encourage junior members to join. 

 

The committee will continue to discuss via email and come up with an action plan.  

The meeting was adjourned at 4:38 pm by Harvey Yee, MD, Chair. 

 



Member Name Primary Email Product Name ACR Dir City Primary Phone Notes

Andrea Brudvik DO abrudvik@hotmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Royal Oak 2485047379

Baldassare Pipitone DO bdpipitone@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full East Lansing

Jeffrey Stuk DO jkstuk88@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Grand Haven 6168475237

Richard Krikorian DO richiek8@aol.com Chapter MI Physician Full Farmington Hills 2489373329

TARA KLIX DO taraklix@yahoo.com Chapter MI Physician Full Birmingham (248) 703-7072

Caroline Henein DO carolinehenein@aol.com Chapter MI Physician Full Dearborn 3133597680

Christopher Murray DO cmurray@mi.rr.com Chapter MI Physician Full Flint 8107321919

Joseph Mazzie DO null Chapter MI Physician Full Mineola Left the state - New York

Kristian Loveridge DO kloverid@dmc.org Chapter MI Physician Full Livonia

Lyle Mindlin DO lmindlin@ameritech.net Chapter MI Physician Full Grand Rapids 9897726796

Victoria Swegles DO victoria.swegles@shcr.com Chapter MI Physician Full Commerce 2489373442

Sudhir Arumanla MBBS;DMRDsudhirarumanla@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full 

Imad Zak MBBS;FACRizakmbbs@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full (248) 601-0240

Amit Pandya MD amitpand@med.umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor 7342325959 Committee member - Radiological Safety 

Ammar Taha MD ammartahasy@yahoo.com Chapter MI Physician Full Columbia Left the state - Indiana

Benjamin Mervak MD bmervak@med.umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor

Daniel Siegal MD dss702@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor

David Anderson MD laced5a@aol.com Chapter MI Physician Full East Lansing 5178849000

David Pinkney MD dave.pinkney@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Royal Oak (734) 644-5765 Breast Imaging Committee Co-Chair

Dominic Semaan MD dtsemaan@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full (248) 672-8888

Eleanor Walker MD ewalker1@hfhs.org Chapter MI Physician Full Detroit 3139163567

Eric Liao MD ealiao@umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full (248) 760-4505

Faiz Syed MD faiz.syed@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor 7342326175

Frank Randazzo MD frank@frandazzo.com Chapter MI Physician Full Rochester Hills 5867413772



Giselle Marshall MD marshy85@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Brighton 2488492203

Gurpriya Gupta MD gurpriyag@rad.hfh.edu Chapter MI Physician Full 

Haiying Yu MD gemofseayhy@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Lansing

Jeffrey Miller MD jhmiller@millervein.com Chapter MI Physician Full Bloomfield Hills 2483449110

Jeremy Handel MD jeremyhandel@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Royal Oak (248)  898-0508

John Bonnett MD johnbo@rad.hfh.edu Chapter MI Physician Full West Bloomfield 2482428183

John Ebersole MD john01612@yahoo.com Chapter MI Physician Full (313) 559-3151

John Pietila MD johnpietila@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Houghton 9062250122

Kimberly Shampain MD kshampai@med.umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor (954) 873-3493

Man Zhang MD maggiez@med.umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor 7349368769

Mark PENNINGTON MD mpennington.mp@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Spring Lake (616) 502-5433 Board member

Michael Warren MD michaelwarren17@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Fenton 2485193600

Natasha Robinette MD robinetn@karmanos.org Chapter MI Physician Full Detroit (313) 576-9950

Nicholas Lewis MD nicholaslewismd@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Ferndale (586) 703-3184

Patricia Duggan MD hallduggan@hotmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Lake Orion 2485511409

Richard Joyrich MD richard.joyrich@shcr.com Chapter MI Physician Full Detroit 3134935940

Richard Williams MD credentialing@meridianteleradiology.com Chapter MI Physician Full Rapid City 3606566396

Todd Bostwick MD kbostwickupi@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Ishpeming 9064864431

Ulana Suprun MD usuprun@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Sterling Heights 3478664210 Left the state - New York

Daniel Chang MD null Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor

Daniel DeVincent MD stftk14@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Ypsilanti 2489826765

David Mulligan MD mullig007@hotmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Grand Rapids 6163963399

Dong Kim MD dhkim48@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Dearborn 3133597600

J Bouffard MD jose.bouffard@shcr.com Chapter MI Physician Full Detroit

Jeffrey Shulak MD jeffrey.shulak@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Rochester 2486525731



Jose Carrion MD kp4e@amsat.org Chapter MI Physician Full Port Huron 8109850029

Rimma Aronov MD evgenyaronov@yahoo.com Chapter MI Physician Full Southfield 2483531280

Samuel Johnson MD sjohnson2@dmc.org Chapter MI Physician Full Southfield 3137457191

Shilpa Jain MD shilpadoc@gmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Detroit 3137453000

William Davis MD williamd@rad.hfh.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Grand Rapids 5867644245

William Young MD william.young@hvrrad.net Chapter MI Physician Full Ypsilanti 5156432667

Yash Shah MD yashshah47@hotmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full W Bloomfield 3139666844

Cheryl Grigorian MD;BScgrigori@dmc.org Chapter MI Physician Full Livonia 3137453343

Peter Chen MD;FACRpeter.chen@beaumont.org Chapter MI Physician Full Royal Oak 2485517069 FACR

Monte Harvill MD;FACRmharvill@dmc.org Chapter MI Physician Full Franklin 3137458411 FACR

Neeraj Chaudhary MD;MBBSneerajc@med.umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor 7347632082

Daniel Barkmeier MD;Ph.Ddbarkmei@med.umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Whitmore Lake

Paolo Agostinelli MD;PHDpaolo_marciano@hotmail.com Chapter MI Physician Full Grosse Pointe Farms(313) 473-8777

Toshio Moritani MD;PHDtmoritan@med.umich.edu Chapter MI Physician Full Ann Arbor 7349369878

Cameron Hanberg DO cameron.hanberg@beaumont.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Northville 3134362583

Lauren Corley DO drlauren.corley@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Vestavia Hills (251) 454-0310 Left the state. - Alabalama

Logan Ranzenberger DO ranzenbergerdo@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Pontiac

Aleksander Vayntraub MD aleksander.vayntraub@beaumont.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Royal Oak Left the state - New York

Alyssa Kirsch MD alyssa.kirsch@beaumont.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Pleasant Ridge 2488986031 Left the state - California

Anas Al Smadi MD aalsmadi@dmc.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Detroit (773) 703-0675 Left the State - Illinois

Brianna Oliver MD brianna.n.oliver13@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Ann Arbor 7342322707 Left the state - Louisiana

Bryan Squires MD bryan.squires@beaumont.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Royal Oak Rad Onc

Elizabeth Jaworski MD ejaworsk@med.umich.edu

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Ann Arbor Rad Onc

Emily Middlebrook MD emimiddl@med.umich.edu

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Ann Arbor HVR - should be paid for by HVR

Erik Wolf MD erik.wolf@ascension.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Southfield



Evan Liang MD eliang1@hfhs.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Detroit Left the state - Wisconsin

Jacob Parzen MD jsparzen@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Royal Oak (847) 691-5624

Jamal Saleh MD jamsaleh@med.umich.edu

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Ann Arbor Left the state - Ohio

Kara Heuvelhorst MD kara.heuvelhorst@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Dearborn (517) 775-4265 Left the state - Montana

Nathan Hyson MD nathanh@rad.hfh.edu

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Detroit

Rachel Cho MD rachelc@rad.hfh.edu

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Detroit Left the state - South Carolina

Samuel Birer MD sambirer@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Ann Arbor

Tyler Sevco MD tyse@med.umich.edu

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Ann Arbor Left the state - California

Joseph McDevitt MD;MBAjosephlmcdevitt@icloud.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Birmingham (217) 257-6687 Left the state - Texas

Paul Mergo null paul.mergo@stjoeshealth.org

Chapter MI Physician Year 

1 Pontiac

Adam Sucher DO sucherad@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

2 Birmingham (248) 227-3052

Andrew Kure MD andkure@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

2 Novi 8108458397

Molly Roseland MD mollyroseland@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

2 Ann Arbor (248) 982-8781

Jorge Alchammas MD georgealchammas@yahoo.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

2 Sterling Heights (586) 822-8170 Left the state - Washington 

Dean Josifoski MD deanj@rad.hfh.edu

Chapter MI Physician Year 

3 7349368865

Jonathan Chapman MD jon.i.chapman@gmail.com

Chapter MI Physician Year 

3 Troy (734) 620-5069

Indrin Chetty PHD ichetty1@hfhs.org Chapter MI Physicist Full Detroit 3139163932


